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ZONING DATA

RS Single Family Residentiol

Uses:
Exitting: Personcl Care Residence (Lawful, non-conforming)
Proposed: Boording/ Rooming House - Special Exception (non-conforming)
Building Footprint:
EXISTING PROPOSED
Building Footprint 5,068 SF -
Building Floor Area
First Floor 3,425 SF 3,425 SF
Second Floor 2,530 5F 2,530 SF
Third Floor 1,430 1,430 SF
322.03- imus LY reas:
REQUIRED

Sleeping Units
Duwelling Units

120 SF (Per Property Maintenance Code)
500 (One bedroom)

06,1 - o ulations:

Lot Size: 330" x 135 =

4,550 SF = 1.02 Acres

REQUIRED EXISTING
1306.01 - Area/ Yard

Min. Lot Area 8,000 SF 44,550 SF
Min. Lot Width 75' 330'
Min. Front Yard 25' 3
Min. Rear Yard s’ ar
Min. Side Yard 8 78'W/ 140'E
Marx. Height 2.5 Stories/ 35' 2.5 Stories/ <35"
Max. Bldg. Cov. 25% 8.8%

Min. Lot Area Per Duelling 3,000 SF -

1319.22 - Ot-Street Parking and Loading

PROPOSED USE

Boarding, Rooming: Sleeping Units and Common Areas
Boarding, Rooming: Sleeping Units and Common Areas
Boarding/ Rooming: (1) Dwelling Unit, (1) Sleeping Unit,
and Common Areas

PROPOSED
All >120 SF
508 SF

PROPOSED

EXISTING TO REMAIN
EXISTING TO REMAIN
EXISTING TO REMAIN
EXISTING TO REMAIN
EXISTING TO REMAIN
EXISTING TO REMAIN
EXISTING TO REMAIN
3,426 SF

Existing Use - 1319.01.(a)(25), Nursing Homes, Personal Care Cenfers, and Assisted Living Facilties

) parking space for every (6) beds plus one off-street porking space for every two employees

based on the greatest number of employees during any one shift: 16 beds (3 spaces) + 4 staff

(2) spoces: 5
EXISTING: 1

Proposed Use - 1319.01.(a)(33), Rooming and Boerding Houses

REQUIRED: (1] parking space for each sleeping room o be occupied by roomers or boarders, plus one space
for each dwelling unit on the premises, and plus one additional space for every two person regularly

employed on the premise

: 11 sleeping units (11 spoces) + 1 dwelling unit (1 space) + 2 stoff (1

spoce) + 1 ADA space (for 1-25 spoces required): 14

PROPOSED: |

Spillman
Farmer
Architects

BUILDING CODE DATA

2018 Internatienal Bullding Code (2021 1BC: Chapter 11)

2018 International Fire Ce

2018 International Mechonical Code

2018 International Plumbing Code

2018 International Existing Bulding Code {2021 IEBC: Section 306)
ANSI A1117.1-2017 ond Barrier Free Sub-code

fisesd S TOTAL SF
Basement Level 3,425 SF
First Floor Level 3,425 SF
Second Floor Level: 2,530 SF

Third Floor Level (1/2): 1,430 SF
Bulding TOTAL: 7.385 S (Bosement not Include.
TOTAL # of Stories: 2.5

USE  CLASSIFICATION

B2 Residential - Boarding House, Nontransient (11 Sleeping Units + | Dwelling Unit)

i ST {fication: (Section 1108

TrE LOCATION

Accessible Required (Section 1108.6.2.3); | Required (Section 1108.6.1.1);
3 Provided

Type A Not required, less than 20 sleeping/ dwelling units
(Soction 1108.6.2.1 & Section 1108.6.2.2.1)

Type B Remaining Units; see plons

Type C N/A

Allowable Areas: (Table 506.2)

Permitted Area per Floor: 21,000 SQ. FT.

Allowable Height: (Table 504.3)

Permitted Building Height: 6OFI.

bl ries: A4)

Permitted # of Stories: 3 Above Grade
Txpes of Construction: (Table 601) Type VB

Fire Resistance Roting Requirements for Building Elements (Toble 601)

Primary Structural Frame 0 hour
Bearing Walls
Exterior 0 hour
Interior O haur
Nonbearing walls and partitions
Exterior 0 hour
Interior 0 hour
Floor Construction © hour

Supplementory Requirements for R Occupancy (Section 711.2.4.3)
Basement Level and First Floor: 30 Min. separation

First Floor and Second Floor: 30 Min. separation

Second Floor and Third Floor: 30 Min. separation

Roof Construction 0 hour

Avtomatic Sprinkler Systems: (Section 903)

Required: VES
Provided: YES
Means of Egress:

Occupant per square foot (Table 1004.1.2)

SF 0/SF OCCUPANCY

Basement Level 3425 xx =X
First Floor Level: 3,425 200 =18
Second Floor Level: 2530 200 =13
Third Floor Level: 1,430 200

iiding T 39 OCCUPANTS
5 Wid
First Floor Level: Ocanp. #  Width (Req'd) Provided
oors 8 36 46", 34" (Orig); 34", 34" (1966 Add)
Stairs 8 5.4 607; 60" (Orig.); 48", 44" (1966 Add.)
Second Floor Level: "/Occ Ocaup. #  Width (Req'd) Provided
o0rs 02" 13 26 34%; 34" (Orig.); 30%; 34" (1966 Add.)
Stairs 03" 13 39 38"; 48" (Orig.); 34.5%; 417 (1966 Add.)
Third Floor Level: "/Occ Ocaup. #  Width (Req'd) Provided
Doors 02" 8 1.6 307; 34" (Orig.); N/A (1966 Add.)
Stairs 03" 8 24 38"; 48" (Orig.); N/A (1966 Add.)

Minimum Clear Door Width: (ANSI 117.1 Section 1104.5)
32"

36" With less than 50 occupants

Exi Traval Di .

250-0" Maximum Permitted

PROVIDE

REQUIRED D
Firs Floor Level: 2 (Orig); 2 (1966 Add.) 2(Orig); 2 (1966 Add.)

Second Floor Level: 2(Orig.); 2 (1966 Add.) 2(Orig); 2 (1966 Add.)

Third Floor Level 2 (Orig); N/A (1966 Add) 2 (Orig); N/A (1966 Add.)
Corridors (1020.1) 30 min. (with Sprinklers)
Shafts (713.4) 1 hour

Vertical Openings (IEBC 802.2.1, Except. 11) 30 min. (with Sprinklers)
Fire Walls (706.4) N/A (Exception under 706.3 for Type V Construction)
Fire Barriers (707.3.10) N/A

Fire Paritions (708.3, Except. 2) 30 min.

ing Fixty
Table 2902.1

in. Number of Fixtures

OCCUPANCY  WATER CLOSET LAVATORY
Building Occ. Total: 1/10=2 110=2
TOTAL Provided: 13 13

Drinking Fountain:
1 per 100 Oce =

Service Sink;
1 Provided

12

OVERALL - EXISTING OVERALL - PROPOSED
Elevator 1 Elevator 1
Closets/ Storage Closets/ Storage
First Floor 5 First Floor 4
Second Floor 2 Second Floor 1
Third Floor 3 Third Floor 2
Pantry 1 Pontry 1
Private Toilet Rooms (accessible to all tenants) Private Toilet Rooms (accessible to all tenants)
First Floor 1 First Floor 1
Second Floor 0 Second Floor 0
Third Floor [ Third Floor 0
Program Spaces Program Spaces
First Floor First Floor
Kitchen 1 Kitchen 1
Dining Room 1 Dining Room 1
Library 1 Library 1
Comm. Room 1 Comm. Room il
Living Room 1 Living Room 1
Sitting Room 1 Sitting Room 1
Laundry 0 Laundry 1
| second Floor NONE [ second Floor
l Lounge 1
| Third Floor NONE | Third Floor
I Kitchenette 1
Private Sleeping Units Private Sleeping Units
First Floor 4 First Floor
Second Floor 8 Second Floor 7
Third Floor 4 Third Floor 1
Total 16 Total 11
Private Bathrooms (Common) Private Bathrooms (in Private Sleeping Units)
First Floor 2 First Floor
Second Floor 4 Second Floor 7
Third Floor 2 Third Floor
| Total 8 Total 12
Apartments (Private Dwelling Units) [ Apartments (Private Dwelling Units) 1
I TOTAL SLEEPING UNITS ! 16 TOTAL SLEEPING UNITS 12
TOTAL DWELLING UNITS 1
TOTAL PERSONS 13

SHOWER
1/8=2
12
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FIRST FLOOR - EXISTING
Elevator 1
Closets/ Storage 5
Pantry 1
Private Toilet Rooms 1
Program Spaces
Kitchen 1
Dining Room 1
Library 1
Comm. Room !
Living Room 1
Sitting Room 1
Laundry 0
Private Sleeping Units 4
Private Bathrooms (Common) 2
Apartments 0
FIRST FLOOR - PROPOSED
Elevator 1
Closets/ Storage 4
Private Toilet Rooms 1
Pantry 1
Program Spaces
Kitchen 1
Dining Room 1
Library 1
Comm. Room 1
Living Room 1
Sitting Room 1
Laundry 1
Private Sleeping Units 3
Private Bathrooms (in Private Sleeping Units) 3
Apartments (Private Dwelling Units) 0
TOTAL PERSONS 3
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EXTERIOR STAIR, 3 FLOORS

THIRD FLOOR - EXISTING
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THIRD FLOOR - PROPOSED
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Common Kitchen/ Dining | 1
Private Sleeping Units 1
Private Bathrooms (in Private Sleeping Units) 2
Apartments 1
TOTAL PERSONS 3
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Spillman

= s GLAZING TYPES DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE
SOHEDULE SCHEDULE ~eAsl e Y DOOR DATA FRAME DATA a rm e r
N N . [ SIZE LABEL & FRAME FRAME DETAILS HARDWARE CARD | AUTO .
" N " N @D 17 CLEAR INSULATED GLAZING (SOLARBAN 60) EXT) LEVEL | NO. |[TYPE| MATERIAL FINISH WIDTH | HEIGHT | GLAZING | RATING | TYPE | MATERIAL | FINISH | HEAD [ JAMB [ siLL SET | CLOSER |KEYPAD| READER | OPENER REMARKS
E N 8 N <D 1" CLEAR INSULATED TEMPERED GLAZING (SOLARBAN 60) (EXT) rC I eC S
] NOT 2 .
g USED g s CED 147 CLEAR TERVERED GIAZNG (N1 IEVELT | 1A [ C© WOOD FACTORY 30" 7-0" UHR C HM PT H2 | )2 50 [INCL EMERG. PANIC HARDWARE
# 4 I R D147 CLEAR GAING INT) LEVELT | TA-1 | D | ALUM/GLASS - 39 70" w2l | AWM . 30 EMERG. PANIC HARDWARE 1720 Spriman e, S 20 B, A 15075
, 4 Y 4 @D FIRE SAFETY RATED GLASS IS/] 6" Phone 610 8652621 {Vlebsue WWH gpi\\ma;v!ltmel com
TD 1" SPANDREL GLASS [COLOR TO BE SELECTED) LEVELY | 1B | A HM PT 3-0° 70" 1 HR C HM P H2 | 12 50 |INCL EMERG. PANIC HARDWARE SITE / CIVIL ENGINEER
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